B-X SERIES HIGH VOLTAGE BATTERY FORKLIFT TRUCKS
40/45/50/55B-X
Load Capacity
4000 - 5500 kg
Drive Motor Rating
309 - 348 V • 65 kW
Lift Height
2930 - 6540  mm

Frontwheel type (single / double) Single Double Single Double Single Double Single Double
1.1 Manufacturer (abbreviation) Hyundai
1.2 Manufacturer's type designation 40B-X 45B-X 50B-X 55B-X
1.3 Drive : electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG Electric
1.4 Operator type : hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker Seated
1.5  ( Q ) Rated capacity / rated load kg 4000 4500 5000 5500
1.6  ( c ) Load center distance mm 600 600 600 500
1.8  ( x ) Load distance, center of drive axle to fork mm 561 561 561 561
1.10 ( y ) Wheelbase mm 2285 2285 2285 2285
WEIGHTS
2.1 Service weight kg 6366 6528 6798 6898 7246 7355 7246 7355
2.2 Axle loading, loaded front / rear kg 9186 / 1180 9366 / 1162 10014 / 1284 10113 / 1285 10768 / 1478 10864 / 1471 11382 / 1464 11378 / 1458
2.3 Axle loading, unloaded front / rear kg 3135 / 3212 3334 / 3195 3228 / 3571 3327 / 3572 3228 / 4018 3324 / 4011 3328 / 4018 3324 / 4011
WHEELS, CHASSIS
3.1 Tyres : superelastic, pneumatic, polyurethane P P P P
3.2 Tyre size, front mm 300-15 - 18PR 7.50-16 - 12PR 300-15 - 18PR 7.50-16 - 12PR 300-15 - 18PR 7.50-16 - 12PR 300-15 - 18PR 7.50-16 - 12PR
3.3 Tyre size, rear mm 7.00-12 - 14PR 7.00-12 - 14PR 7.00-12 - 14PR 7.00-12 - 14PR
3.5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 4x / 2 2x / 2 4x / 2 2x / 2 4x / 2 2x / 2 4x / 2
3.6 ( b10 ) Tread, front mm 1120 1282 1120 1282 1120 1282 1120 1282
3.7 ( b11 ) Tread, rear mm 1140 1140 1140 1140
DIMENSIONS
4.1 ( α / ß ) Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward degree 8 / 10 8 / 10 8 / 10 8 / 10
4.2 ( h1 ) Height, mast lowered mm 2220 2220 2220 2220
4.3 ( h2 ) Free lift mm 120 120 120 120
4.4 ( h3 ) Lift height mm 3020 3020 2930 2930
4.5 ( h4 ) Height, mast extended mm 4234 4234 4147 4147
4.7 ( h5 ) Height of overhead guard (cabin) mm 2221 ( 2365 ) 2221 ( 2365 ) 2221 ( 2365 ) 2221 ( 2365 )
4.8 ( h7) Seat height relating to SIP / stand height mm 1297 1297 1297 1297
4.12 ( h10) Coupling height mm 372 360 360 360
4.19 ( l1 ) Overall length mm 4381 4531 4587 4587
4.20 ( l2 ) Length to face of forks mm 3311 3311 3387 3387
4.21 ( b1 ) Overall width mm 1418 1746 1418 1746 1418 1746 1418 1746
4.22 ( l x e x s ) Fork dimensions DIN ISO 2331 mm 1070 x 150 x 50 1220 x 150 x 50 1200 x 150 x 60 1200 x 150 x 60
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class / type A, B 3 A 3 A 3 A 3 A
4.24 ( b12 ) Fork carriage width mm 1300 1676 1300 1676 1300 1676 1300 1676
4.31 ( m1 ) Ground clearance below mast loaded mm 155 170 155 170 155 170 155 170
4.32 ( m2 ) Ground clearance centre of wheelbase mm 190 190 190 190 190 190 190 190
4.34.1 ( Ast ) Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways (l x w) mm 4748 4748 4830 4830
4.34.2 ( Ast ) Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 crossways (w x l) mm 4948 4948 5030 5030
4.35 ( Wa ) Turning radius mm 2987 2987 3054 3054
PERFORMANCE DATA
5.1 Travel speed loaded / unloaded km/h 25.5 / 26 25.5 / 26 25.5 / 26 25.5 / 26